### 506887915 09/24/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6934735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CLARK JAMES WHITEHEAD	09/22/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INNOVATIVE WATER PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	2285 EAST BUTLER AVE.
Internal Address:	#1
City:	KINGMAN
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	86409

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9039472
Patent Number:	D658257

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 480-607-1940
Email: mal@mlechter.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. LECHTER
Address Line 1: 6611 N. 64TH PL.

Address Line 4: PARADISE VALLEY, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IWP-1001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A LECHTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A Lechter/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=clark\_whitehead\_patent\_assignment\_IWP#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057591 FRAME: 0288 **WHEREAS**, Clark James Whitehead (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), an individual whose address is 1190 Wilder Ave Honolulu HI 96822, is the owner of the invention(s)/design(s) described in the following Letters Patent of the United States:

INVENTORS	DATE GRANTED	PATENT NUMBER
Clark James Whitehead	May 26, 2015	U.S. 9,039,472 B2
Clark James Whitehead	April 24, 2012	U.S. D 658,257 S

WHEREAS, Innovative Water Products, Inc (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Arizona having its principal place of business and mailing address at 2285 East Butler Ave. #1, Kingman, AZ 86409, USA is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to, and does hereby, sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention or design described in the aforesaid patents in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and any causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement or misappropriation of such patents;

**AND HEREBY AGREES** to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

**AGREEING, FURTHERMORE**, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

<b>EXECUTED</b> this <u>22</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2021
Clark James Whitehead: Clark James Whitehead: Clark James Whitehead:
STATE OF <u>Virginia</u> ) : ss.
County of <u>Virginia Beach</u> City)
On this
(Seal)  Altred J Speller  PEGISTRATION NUMBER 7533496 COMMISSION EXPIRES May 31, 2024  Notarry Public  Notarry Public  Notarry Public
My commission expires: 05/31/2024

PATENT REEL: 057591 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 09/24/2021